
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

People	Vaccinated Rates	per	1,000
Female
Male
Unknown/Not	Reported
Total

392.66
476.25

1,269,096
2,977

570,022
696,097

People	Vaccinated	by	Sex
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Younger	than	18
18	to	24
25	to	34
35	to	44
45	to	54
55	to	64
65	to	74
75	to	84
85+
Total

726.21
819.83
817.43
616.23
539.91
484.49
397.56
350.57
71.12

1,269,096
47,696
112,786
222,533
228,932
177,070
174,916
152,235
103,125
49,803

People	Vaccinated	by	Age	Group
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

980.55
286.95
406.54
128.03
260.56
353.19

144,560
59,399
87,397
1,058
37,752
4,489
46,569
887,872

People	Vaccinated	by	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

People	Vaccinated Rate	per	1,000
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Unknown	or	Missing
Hispanic	or	Latino 318.50

369.52

113,409
210,731
944,956

People	Vaccinated	by	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Hispanic	or	Latino Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
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(rate	per	1,000	population)

---

White Black	or	African	American Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific

Islander
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Specify	Race
Multiple	values


