Kansas COVID-19

Demographics

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas Immunization Registry (KS Web)Z) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS Web)Z

People Vaccinated by Sex (rate per 1,000 population)

People Vaccinated by Age Group (rate per 1,000 population)

People Vaccinated Rate per 1,000

	People Vaccinated	Rates per 1,000
Female	696,097	476.25
Male	570,022	392.66
Unknown/Not Reported	2,977	
Total	1,269,096	

Younger than 18	49,803	71.12
18 to 24	103,125	350.57
25 to 34	152,235	397.56
35 to 44	174,916	484.49
45 to 54	177,070	539.91
55 to 64	228,932	616.23
65 to 74	222,533	817.43
75 to 84	112,786	819.83
85+	47,696	726.21
Total	1,269,096	

People Vaccinated by Race (rate per 1,000 population)

	People Vaccinated	Rate per 1,000
White	887,872	353.19
Black or African American	46,569	260.56
American Indian or Alaskan Native	4,489	128.03
Asian	37,752	406.54
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,058	286.95
Two or more races	87,397	980.55
Other	59,399	
Not Reported/Missing	144,560	

People Vaccinated by Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

People Vaccinated Rate per 1,000

Not Hispanic or Latino	944,956	369.52
Unknown or Missing	210,731	
Hispanic or Latino	113,409	318.50



